PUBLIC NOTICE JOLIET TOWNSHIP GOVERNMENT OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK NOTICE OF DECENNIAL COMMITTEE MEETING Tuesday, April 09,

2024 4:30 p.m.

SUPERVISOR ANGEL CONTRERAS HAS CALLED A DECENNIAL COMMITTEE MEETING FOR JOLIET TOWNSHIP FOR TUESDAY, APRIL 09, 2024, AT 4:30 P.M. BEFORE THE REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING FOR THE PURPOSES OF ASSESSING THE EFFICIENCY OF JOLIET TOWNSHIP.

The meeting will be held in the Town Hall meeting room at the north end of the Township Building.

ALICIA MORALES TOWN CLERK April 03, 2024

PUBLIC NOTICE JOLIET TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK NOTICE OF DECENNIAL COMMITTEE MEETING Tuesday, April 09,

2024 4:30 p.m.

HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER VINCE ALESSIO HAS CALLED A DECENNIAL COMMITTEE MEETING FOR JOLIET TOWNSHIP ROAD DISTRICT FOR TUESDAY, APRIL 09, 2024, AT 4:30 P.M. BEFORE THE REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING FOR THE PURPOSES OF ASSESSING THE EFFICIENCY OF THE ROAD DISTRICT.

The meeting will be held in the Town Hall meeting room at the north end of the Township Building.

ALICIA MORALES TOWN CLERK April 03, 2024